VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED May 21, 2018

O-2563-18, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE O-2546-17 (2018 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) TO INCREASE THE APPROPRIATION OF THE GENERAL FUND BY \$25,000 FROM \$2,236,376 TO \$2,261,376.

First Reading: April 16, 2018 Second Reading: May 21, 2018

O-2565-18, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS: \$1,000.00 TO THE JOHANNES-TYLER OUTSTANDING GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT TEACHER OF THE YEAR AWARD FUND (FUND 3447 ADMINISTERED BY THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION) IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM C. JOHANNES, CLERK OF COURT AND ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT FOR THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF AND DECLARING THE EXPENDITURE TO CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC PURPOSE.

First Reading: May 21, 2018

Rules Suspended Passed: May 21, 2018

R-2566-18, A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO, VILLAGE COUNCIL CALLING FOR ACTION TO PREVENT FUTURE GUN VIOLENCE.

First Reading: May 21, 2018 Amended: May 21, 2018 Passed: May 21, 2018

O-2567-18, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2019 FOR THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF First Reading: May 21, 2018

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) CYNTHIA A. MCKAY, Fiscal Officer POSTED: May 23, 2018, 2018